This NORSOK standard is developed with broad petroleum industry participation by interested parties in the
Norwegian petroleum industry and is owned by the Norwegian petroleum industry represented by The Norwegian
Oil Industry Association (OLF) and Federation of Norwegian Manufacturing Industries (TBL). Please note that whilst
every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this NORSOK standard, neither OLF nor TBL or any of their
members will assume liability for any use thereof. Standards Norway is responsible for the administration and
publication of this NORSOK standard.
Standards Norway Telephone: + 47 67 83 86 00
Strandveien 18, P.O. Box 242 Fax: + 47 67 83 86 01

PED Pressure Equipment Directive
PRE Pitting Resistance Equivalent
UNS Unified Numbering System
WPAR Welding Procedure Approval Record
3 Collection of material data sheets
3.1 General
Materials/components manufactured in accordance with M- 630 rev. 2 and 3 may be accepted. This shall be
agreed with the actual project/company.
The material selection menu for material standards and grades relevant for the piping systems is shown in
Table 1. The actual grades to be used with respect to piping design shall be stated on the piping class sheet
in the respective project Piping & Valve specification.
The materials shall be delivered in accordance with the standard referred to. In addition the MDS specifies
the selected options in the referred standard and additional requirements which shall be added or supersede
the corresponding requirements in the referred standard.
The actual types of materials covered are as follow:
 C - Carbon steels; Type 235, Type 235LT, Type 360LT
 D - Ferritic/Austenitic Stainless Steels; Type 22Cr, Type 25Cr
 K - Copper/Nickel 90/10 and other copper alloys
 N - Nickel base alloys; Type 625
 P - Polymers including fibre reinforced
 R - Austenitic Stainless Steels; Type 6Mo
 S - Austenitic Stainless Steels; Type 316
 T - Titanium
 X - High strength low alloyed steels.
Note: Welded products according to MDS D42, D43, D52, D53, R12, R13, S01 and T01 have acceptance classes, which give welding
factors 0.8 and 1.0. The correct class is specified on the piping class sheet. The order shall include acceptable classes.
3.2 Deviations from ASME B31.3 code requirements
The use of the piping materials according to NORSOK Standards (L- 001, M-630 and M-601) will result in
some minor deviations from the ASME B31.3 code. All deviations have been carefully considered, and they
are in line with Norwegian and European practice. The deviations are:
• NORSOK have of practical reasons limited the thickness for requiring impact testing to 6 mm
• If sub-size Charpy V-notch impact test specimens are used, the energy requirement is increased instead
of lowering the test temperature.
• Eddy current examination is accepted as replacement for spot radiography of stainless steel welds for
wall thickness less than 4.0 mm.
• Thin walled (thickness up to 7 mm) longitudinal welded pipes in 6 Mo austenitic stainless is accepted in
as welded condition provided the plate material used is solution annealed.
In general, the MDS have supplementary requirement beyond the ASTM standard to ensure a safe use of
the material grades.
NORSOK standard M-630 Rev. 4, January 2004
NORSOK standard Page 6 of 10
Table 1 – Material selection menu for piping systems
Product Carbon steel
Type 235 1)
Carbon steel
Type 235LT
impact tested
Carbon steel
Type 360LT
impact tested
Stainless steel
Type 316
Stainless steel
Type 22Cr Duplex
Stainless steel
Type 25Cr Duplex
Stainless steel
Type 6Mo2)
Cu/Ni 90/10
and other
copper alloys
Nickel alloy
Titanium
Grade 2 3)
High
strength low
alloyed steel
Pipes
Seamless
A106 Grade B A333 Grade 6 API 5L Grade
X52
A312 Grade TP
316